II FORM PTO-1019A	-17-1998		J.S. Department of Commerce			
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			atent and Trademark Office			
MUAI	0832102					
G-111-98			SEP 1 4 1998			
RECORD	ATION FORM COV PATENTS ONL		B			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment	Security Agreeme	int			
Document ID#	License	Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other				
Corrective Document	(For Use	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Age	ncies)			
Reel # Frame #	Dep	artmental File	Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	XX Mark if additional r	names of conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Wolfgang Schutze		·	08 28 98			
Name (line 2)	·		Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1) Werner Plagemann			Month Day Year			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Ma	rk if additional names of rece				
Name (line 1) Maschinenfabrik Koppern	GmbH & Co. KG		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	······································		domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) Konigsteinerstraße 2-12			of a domestic representative is attached.			
Address (line 2)	······································		(Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) 45529 Hattingen	GERMANY State/Country	Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddrace	r the first Receiving Party on	ly.			
Name		·····				
		······				
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)		100				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
/17/1998 JWATKING 00000010 09118724						
FC=581 40.00 OP						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments	regarding this burden estimate to the	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Ch	nief Information Officer, Washington,			
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark	of Management and Budget, Paperwo Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEN	rk Reduction Project (0651-0027), Was D REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNME	shington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			
Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Patents and T	led with required cover s rademarks, Box Assignn	sneet(s) information to: nents , Washingtop	202 <del>2</del> 1			

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Add	ress Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name Brent P. Johnson	•			
Address (line 1) Fields and Johns	on, P.C.			
	d Road, Suite 5600			
	0111			
Address (line 4)				
including any attach		<b>ment #</b> 2		
Application Number(s) or Pater		additional numbers attached		
Patent Application Number	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number) er(s) Pater	s for the same property). It Number(s)		
09/118,724				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>r</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	ew Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	tion was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC				
Enter PCT application num only if a U.S. Application N	lumber			
has not been assigned.	IUMBER PCT			
Number of Properties Enter	the total number of properties involved.	<b>#</b> 1		
Fee Amount Fee Ar	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed xx Deposit Account xx			
	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 06-0778		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	BHA ().	9/9/08		
Brent P. Johnson Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 9447 FRAME: 0435

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	I619C RECOI	RDATION FOR CONTINUA PATENTS		ET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P	<b>-</b>	Mark if addit	ional names of conveyin	g parties attache	d
Enter additional	Conveying Parties				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Siegfried Grone				09 04 98
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
<b>Receiving Pa</b>	rty(ies)		Mark if additional name	s of receiving pa	arties attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	L		<b>3</b> F-	
Name (line 1)		···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		of a domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation</i> must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
Name (line 1)				[	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		. <u>.</u>			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		······································			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		
••	lumber(s) or Patent N	••	Mark if additional r	numbers attache	
	Patent Application Number or		(DO NOT ENTER BOTH		
Pa	tent Application Number			Patent Nur	nber(s)
				Г <u></u>	
	[] [			L	
1					

Γ

PATENT REEL: 9447 FRAME: 0436

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Wolfgang Schütze, of Am Chursbusch 59, 44879 Bochum, Germany; Werner Plagemann, of Freiligrathstraße 17, 44791 Bochum, Germany and Siegfried Gröne, of Am Schichtmeister 108, 58453 Witten, Germany have invented a certain new and useful invention in a "Method for Preventing Material to be Briquetted From Sticking to a Roll Surface" for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, and said application being identified as Docket No. FJ98.11 and executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, Maschinenfabrik Köppern GmbH & Co. KG of Königsteinerstraße 2-12, 45529 Hattingen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Wolfgang Schütze, Werner Plagemann and Siegfried Gröne, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said, Maschinenfabrik Köppern GmbH & Co. KG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America, patent applications in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent, continuations, reissues and extensions to be obtained therefore; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Maschinenfabrik Köppern GmbH & Co. KG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

> PATENT REEL: 9447 FRAME: 0437

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereinafter.

Date:\_\_\_\_\_28\_08\_1998

Wolfgang Schütze

Dare: 201.92

Werner Plagemarun

My

Date: 1.9. 98

Siggiried Gröne

PATENT REEL: 9447 FRAME: 0438

**RECORDED: 09/14/1998**